900222938 05/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAMFIL FARR COMPANY		06/27/2008	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMFIL FARR, INC.	
Street Address:	2201 PARK PLACE	
City:	EL SEGUNDO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527407	ECO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2168964027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2168962326
Email: ssieger@parker.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 6035 PARKLAND BLVD.
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER H. HUNTER, ESQ.
Signature:	/CHRIS HUNTER/
Date:	05/14/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration for ECO name change#page1.tif source=Declaration for ECO name change#page2.tif

CH \$40 C

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0803

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Owner: Parker intangibles LLC

Applicant: Camfil Farr, Inc. Docket No. CMFL/1285

Registration No.: 2,527,407
Registration Date: Jan 8, 2002

Mark: ECO

COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS
Post Registration Division
P.O. Box 1451
Alexandria, VA 22312-1451

SIR:

DECLARATION OF ARMANDO BRUNETTI

This paper is filed to in support of the correction to the name of the Applicant under TMEP §1609.10(b).

R

Declaration in Support Of Post Registration Amendment.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0804

Registration No. 2,527,407 POST REGISTRATION

I, Armando Brunetti, declare:

1. I am the President of Camfil Farr, Inc.

2. Camfil Farr, Inc. is the Applicant of the above referenced trademark, filed

April 17, 2001.

To my knowledge, Camfil Farr Company did not exist as a legal entity prior

to, on or after April 17, 2001.

4. After reviewing the application, I believe that the misidentification of Camfil

Farr, Inc. as Camfil Farr Company to be an inadvertent mistake on the part

of the Applicants and made in good faith.

5. I acknowledge my duty of disclosure under 37 CFR 1.56 and hereby

declares that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true

and that these statements made on information and belief are believed to

be true and further that these statements were made with knowledge that

willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or

imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of

this application or any patent resulting therefrom.

Respectfully submitted,

627 of

RECORDED: 05/14/2012

Armando Brunetti

President, Camfil Farr, Inc. One North Corporate Drive

Riverdale, New Jersey 07457

Declaration in Support Of Post Registration Amendment (2) DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0805